Monona Grove School District

“Promoting Fxcellence for Global Opportunities”

5301 Monona Drive * Monona, W1 53716-3199
Phone: 608-221-7660 = Fax: 608-221-7688

WWW.MONoONagrove.org

December 4, 2017

Department of Public Instruction
Division of Libraries and Technology
Attn: Michelle Jones

125 Webster Street

Madison, W| 53707

RE: 2016-2017 1202 Staffing Report
Dear Ms. Jones,

In further reviewing our previous year’s staffing data, we found that we over-reported our Teacher’s
benefit costs. Enclosed is a list of corrected benefits for the 2016-2017 school year.

Please let me know if you have any questions.




First Name
TARA
SCOTT
WILLIAM
TODD
JAN
JORDAN
KENDRA
ROBERT
ALYSSA
PAUL
JENNIFER
SHERYL
KRISTEN
MICHELLE
MELISSA
TRACI
CHELSEA
ANNIE
SUSAN
SANDRA
SONJA
JUAN
MELINDA
SANDRA
MAE
KATHERINE
MELISSA
SARAH
JENNIFER
NICHOLE
BETH
NANCY
CHRISTINE
SCOTT
KEVIN
WENDY
LORA
SARAH
MARY
JENNIFER
JENNIFER
JULIET
CARL
BARRY
ABBY
RENEE

Last Name
ADAMS
AMERA
ANACKER

ANDERSEN-GOLDSWORT}

ANDERSON
ARNESON
ATKINSON
AUNER
AYERS
BACKSTROM
BAERWOLF
BARAK
BARNES
BAXTER
BEAUDIN
BECKER
BERRA
BIALEK
BISHOP
BLUME
BOEHM
BOTELLA
BOYD
BRADT
BRETL
BROWN
BURKE
BUSALACCHI
BUSSAN
CARLISLE
CASEY
CASTO
CHARLSON
CLINE
CONNOR
CONNOR
COWELL
CROAK
CUMMINS
CURRIE
DAMES
DARKEN
DAVICK
DEKEMPER
DELANDER
DESCHARD

Benefits

29,203.99
28,635.10
17,555.28

8,391.95
22,601.75
24,173.18
22,506.88

2,871.86
24,793.80
26,864.41
27,076.24
17,503.87
25,542.63
28,474.57
23,646.01
28,324.25
12,286.08
15,010.43
31,749.21

4,503.46

9,614.07
25,241.68
26,839.71
25,840.30
13,357.97
25,467.05
30,992.53
10,164.73
26,536.52
14,197.29
25,155.17
25,585.41
28,610.52
26,878.08
11,227.72
26,669.89
27,042.01
31,079.24

5,483.24
28,112.11

5,381.05
18,884.33
10,582.44

7,282.40
14,885.82
16,649.24



First Name
KELSY
PATRICK
LEAH
JEREMY
BARBARA
TRACY
LINDA
BRANDON
LAURIE
LISA

EVE
KATHLEEN
MARK
ALYSSA
AMY
BENJAMIN
MATTHEW
ERIN
RUTH
ERIN
JENNIFER
ALLYSON
EMILY
REBECCA
JESSICA
TRACY
BRIAN
JAMES
SHARON
CHRISTY
KELLY
RENEE
GREGORY
ERIN
TRACY
LEIF
TIMOTHY
JENNIFER
ASHLEY
EMMA
CHRISTOPHER
PAULA
TANYA
ANNA
SCOTT
SCOTT

Last Name
DIECKHOFF
DORN
DORRANCE
DUSS

DYER
ELLINGSON
ELSBERRY

ELSBERRY-BECKWITH

EMMERICH
EMMONS
ERTL-BICK
ESCH

ESCH

EVANS
FALKNER
FERRIS
FIEDLER
FINLEY
FLANAGAN
FLESCH
FONNER
FORSETH
FOSTER
FOX-BLAIR
FRAIN
FRAME
FREDRICK
FRISQUE
FRITZ
FRONTIER
FRYDENLUND
GAUDREAU
GEHRIG
GELHAUSEN
GILBERTSEN
GILBERTSON
GOLLUP
GOODNOUGH
GORSKI
GORSKI
GRAMANN
GRAY
GREENE
GREWE
GROFF
GUDGEL

Benefits
25,976.30
27,789.58
12,928.17
25,374.80
28,615.22
28,802.05
14,276.59
16,384.61
26,258.27
26,487.38
27,063.43

7,658.01
31,260.43
13,310.26

5,183.66
12,219.74
26,512.06
24,636.59
26,687.96
27,350.97
26,288.56
13,252.30
10,664.90
27,980.60
16,157.80
13,978.65
27,958.59
28,098.13
24,973.10

9,297.87
26,695.71
26,494.48
16,109.93
26,682.34
26,545.00
16,244.79
27,340.08

6,248.31
14,506.30
14,227.32
28,167.97
26,543.06
26,518.23
24,800.39

9,714.35
24,780.80



First Name
TIFFANY
CAROL
NICOLE
JAN

JOHN
KELSEY
LYNN
CHARITY
THEODORE
HEIDI
ALYSSA
ELIZABETH
JENIFER
JANET
BRIAN
SARA
BRIAN
LORI
NICHOLE
NANCY
ELIZABETH
MARY
MICHAEL
SARAH
CASEY
LISA
CARLIE
BRIAN
JENNIFER
ROBIN
JEFFREY
JAMES
EMILY
PETER
VICKI
DAVID
LILA
NICHOLAS
KELLI
BROOK
JENNIFER
JEFFREY
PAMELA
JAMES
JENNIFER
BARBARA

Last Name
HAAS
HABLE
HAFELE
HAGEDORN
HAGEN
HANSEN
HANSON
HANSSEN
HANSSEN
HANUS
HARTSON
HARTUNG
HEDRICK
HEINEMANN
HELLENBRAND
HENDRICKSON
HENRY
HERKERT
HESTER
HIXON
HOPPENJAN
HORNUNG
HUEBNER
HUGHES
INEICHEN
ISHII
JARVEY
JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
JONES
KASPAREK
KELLEY
KEULER
KEYS
KIELER
KINSLER
KLAHN
KLIMINSKI
KLINE
KLITZKE
KLOTZBACH
KNUTSON
KOLB

KOSKI
KOSKI
KOYKKAR

Benefits
25,627.29
37,021.12
27,022.21

4,183.10
26,670.17
13,367.30

9,821.03

3,423.17
24,524.11
26,233.55
23,660.67
26,368.02
25,099.48
10,172.44
22,379.41
13,933.47
26,926.86

5,941.12
27,959.78
27,394.66
26,525.42
24,307.68
25,934.54

9,633.82
21,369.97
14,547.08
28,175.26
24,777.14
23,596.15
26,489.90
27,134.77
24,782.32
14,419.74
14,655.61

819.83
29,185.16
25,548.66
15,203.66
25,438.63
28,287.17
17,093.01
26,657.64
16,816.13
27,067.53

8,219.33
16,313.51



First Name
HEATHER
TYLER
VICTORIA
JONATHAN
LEAH
PETER
PETER
KELLY
JULIE
BRIDGET
KIMBERLY
MICHELLE
SHANA
IAN
MELISSA
JENNIFER
ANN

AMY
CHELSEA
KELLI
PAUL
DAWN
VALERIE
HEATHER
EMILY
REBECCA
ANNE
SHERRY
KATHERINE
SUSAN
AMANDA
DENISE
KEVIN
LINDSEY
MELISSA
TANYA
LORI

AMY
LAWRENCE
BARBARA
JANNA
LISA
KARMEN
KRISTINA
PATRICK
AMANDA

Last Name
KROLL
KUEHL
KUEHN
KUMM
KUTSCHKE
KUZMA
LANDRY
LARSEN
LAUDONIO
LAWLER
LEANNA
LEMIEUX
LINK

LOWE
LUDOIS
MACIAS
MAEDER
MAGNOR
MAIRET
MARING
MARX

MAY
MCCARTHY
MCGEE
MCKEE
MCKENNEY
MCROBERTS
MELDE
MENNENGA
MERRITT
MERTES
MEYER
MIKELBANK
MILLER
MOREAU
NACHREINER
NAHIRNIAK
NELSON
NEUMANN
NYENHUIS
OELRICH
OHLROGGE
OLIN
OLSON
ONSAGER
OPPER

Benefits
24,578.26
25,595.17

1,681.31
15,217.72
16,360.88
29,312.48
27,374.93
24,059.10
26,319.58
25,378.61
23,077.56
34,470.19
26,647.43
25,915.33

999.58
16,163.64
28,149.59
17,737.14
14,626.17
15,192.38
25,415.55
28,424.66
26,003.09
28,633.13
27,319.29
13,741.38

4,738.31
11,818.30
27,672.34
14,139.47
16,014.81
28,488.33
29,232.24

7,600.02
26,936.66
14,125.86
30,650.27
25,149.71
29,559.86
28,308.80
13,719.87
26,238.55
26,323.05
27,922.14
28,955.16
15,248.31



First Name
JENNIFER
JEFFREY
JESSICA
JILL

TARA
REBECCA
MANDI
MOLLY
RICHARD
ELIZABETH
CHARLES
MICHELLE
KERRY
RENEE
KILEY
ANITA
HEATHER
JORDANA
KAYLA
NATALIE
LINDSEY
MARGARET
DANIEL
JULIE
MEREDITH
JASON
NOAH
LEAHRAE
BRENT
BETH
JESSICA
ROBERT
BARBARA
JORDAN
MICHELLE
ELIZABETH
GAIL
MEGAN
TAMARA
BRYAN
TARA
AIMEE
JACQUELINE
KEIRA
ORRIE
MELISSA

Last Name
OSCAR
OTTO
PARKQOS
PAULL
PEOTTER
PERSONKE
PETERSON
PIEHLER
PLIER
PURDY
PYNG
QUEDNOW
QUINONES
RADLINGER
RAMIREZ
RANUM
REEKIE
REINHART
REPINSKI
RETZLAFF
RICE

RILEY
ROBERTS
RODRIGUEZ
ROSSIGNOL
ROTH
RUSCH
RUSU
SCHACHT

SCHIEFERDECKER

SCHILTZ
SCHLAEFER
SCHMIDT
SCHNEIDER
SCHNEIDER
SCHNELL

SCHROEDERHOFFMAN

SCHUCHARDT
SCHUCHARDT
SCHWARZ
SEHMER
SHAW

SHORE
SHORT
SIELAFF
SMITH

Benefits
18,541.88
29,513.31
24,497.79
25,655.09
26,064.44
24,896.66

9,053.66
26,385.42
27,104.67

5,649.03
27,167.40
26,340.51

5,066.74
28,165.42
22,090.60
16,757.07
25,844.42
24,965.72
26,135.94
13,804.15
24,164.62
27,250.00
27,417.59
24,960.23
13,362.71
22,222.13
25,491.61
25,326.34
25,144.39
25,856.61
28,397.34
28,992.22

4,324.70
13,333.80
21,054.93
16,765.54
22,126.92
14,473.64
28,704.39

7,771.19
25,388.80
24,678.10

3,371.33
25,468.72
14,476.85
29,650.35



First Name
RICHARD
GREGORY
CASEY
LEA
ELIZABETH
SARAH
ALICIA
SARA
RYAN
JANICE
BRIAN
MICHELE
NICOLE
KRISTINA
KELLY
MARY
DAVID
LISA
BECKY
JACOB
THOMAS
JULIE
ANN
JEFFREY
NICOLE
BARBARA
NICOLE
MICHAEL
KRISTOFFER
DONALD
KELSEY
BONNIE
ANGELA
GINGER
ERIN
MELISSA
KELLY
SARAH
MARY
ALANA
TINA
WILLIAM
JEREMY
JACINDA
CHRISTOPHER
AMANDA

Last Name
SONN
SONSALLA
SOVIL
SPAAY
STACHOUR
STANGLAND
STAY
STEINE
STODOLA
STONE
STORMS
STORMS
SUCHOMEL
SULLARD
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SUOMINEN
SUTTER
SWANCE
SWANCE
TAYLOR
THEADO
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
TIMM
TRAPP
TRILLER
TRUMAN
TUDOR
TUPPER
UPWARD
VALLEY
VANHOUTEN
VEITH
VERHAGEN

VERVOORT-LANDSNESS

VETTER
VIGEN
VOSTERS
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAIT
WALLACE
WAPNESKI
WATKINSON
WAUTLET

Benefits
9,988.38
9,605.53
13,998.33
28,164.84

2,498.80
28,229.10
22,852.90
25,403.03
26,926.62
29,288.67
29,569.25

8,612.08
26,347.86

9,570.09
27,675.94

1,727.53
27,475.16
23,029.71
13,632.60
14,386.60
24,643.33
10,406.48
29,018.15
26,229.82

3,284.74
19,270.49
25,205.17
30,886.45
14,215.21

8,530.89
24,860.32
27,207.82
26,292.51
25,698.16
15,637.03
25,883.38
25,259.61
15,614.19

2,311.69
26,061.93

6,065.89
26,302.71
28,847.66

5,628.30
27,576.29
15,401.59



First Name
JESSICA
MADONNA
JOHN
AUSTIN
LINDA
ANDREA
ALLISON
KRISTINE
RACHEL
KATHLEEN
PEGGY
DANIEL

Last Name
WELLS
WENDT
WILLAUER
WILLS
WILSON
WITT

WOITA
WOLLERMANN
WOOFTER
ZIEGELMAIER
Z1ZZ0
ZWEIFEL

Benefits
25,575.64
23,549.46
18,106.03
25,882.43
28,389.59
26,716.68
25,882.80
29,220.30
24,059.43
18,117.42
23,028.91
26,598.08



